

January 27, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1301

Page 1, line 9, after the sixth underscored comma insert "or"

Page 1, line 9, remove ", or"

Page 1, line 10, remove "stepparent"

Page 1, line 19, remove the overstrike over "~~the employee's~~"

Page 1, line 19, after the first "parent" insert "family member"

Page 1, line 19, remove the overstrike over "~~if the~~"

Page 1, line 19, after the second "parent" insert "family member"

Page 1, line 20, remove the overstrike over "~~has a serious health condition~~"

Page 1, line 20, remove "a family member"

Page 2, line 18, after the period insert

8. Notwithstanding subsection 3, an employee is limited to two 12-week periods of unpaid leave if the family member is the sibling, mother-in-law, father-in-law, grandchild, or grandparent.

Page 2, line 24, after the sixth underscored comma insert "or"

Page 2, line 24, remove ", or"

Page 2, line 25, remove "stepparent"

Page 2, line 27, remove the overstrike over "~~the~~"

Page 2, line 28, remove the overstrike over "~~employee's~~"

Page 2, line 28, remove "a"

Renumber accordingly